## UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE MASTER OF MUSIC/ FINE ARTS GRADUATE PROGRAM FEES

## EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2021

-		U o Student	f L Fees Fine	Graduate	Su out and	Graduate Student	Student	Meliorist	
	Tuition	Administrative	Arts	Student	Sport and Recreation	Association	Health/Dental	&	Total
L	Important: Please	Fee <sup>1</sup> read notes below for	Access Fee 4	Service Fee 5	Services Fee ns, and explanation	Fees <sup>2</sup>	Plan <sup>3</sup>	CKXU Radio <sup>2</sup>	
			OOMESTIC	CTUDENT	- C				
I.Mus./M.FA. PROGRAM (per term) - Cont	inuation fees are as	_							
irst Three Terms									
Summer Fall	1,945.83 1,945.83	159.50 159.50	N/A 12.50	72.83 72.83	99.08 99.08	146.62 146.62	N/A 320.12	3.00 8.00	\$2,426.8 \$2,764.4
Spring	1,945.83	159.50	12.50	72.83	99.08	146.62	192.15	8.00	\$2,636.
M.Mus./M.FA. CONTINUATION FEES (per	term)								
Fourth Term to Completion Summer	583.75	47.85	N/A	72.83	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	\$854.0
Fall	583.75	47.85	12.50	72.83	99.08	146.62	320.12	8.00	\$1,290.7
Spring	583.75	47.85	12.50	72.83	99.08	146.62	192.15	8.00	\$1,162.7
Master of Music									
Music Studio Differential Fee <sup>6</sup>	554.26								
Applied Research Studies courses (APRS 5980			7983) are assess	sed tuition and f	èes as a three cro	dit course for Open S	Studies students.	Students admitted i	nto their
program will be assessed the applicable tuition ar	nd fees as per the fee 583.75	schedules below. 47.85	12.50	72.92	74.21	146.62	N/A	5.50	\$943.3
	383.73	47.85	12.50	72.83	74.31	140.02	N/A	5.50	\$943.3
CO-OP PROGRAM (Faculty of Arts and Scie	nce) 685.87	95.70	12.50	72.83	N/A	146.62	320.12	2.50	\$1,336.1
	085.87	95.70	12.50	/2.83	IN/A	140.02	320.12	2.50	\$1,550.1
			ERNATION						
M.Mus./M.FA. PROGRAM (per term) - Cont ?irst Three Terms	inuation fees are as	sessed for each sub	sequent term a	fter first Thre	e Terms.				
Summer	4,510.55	159.50	N/A	72.83	99.08	146.62	N/A	3.00	\$4,991.5
Fall	4,510.55	159.50	12.50 12.50	72.83 72.83	99.08 99.08	146.62	320.12 192.15	8.00 8.00	\$5,329.2
Spring	4,510.55	159.50	12.50	/2.85	99.08	146.62	192.15	8.00	\$5,201.2
M.Mus./M.FA. CONTINUATION FEES (per Fourth Term to Completion	term)								
Summer	1,353.15	47.85	N/A	72.83	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	\$1,623.4
Fall	1,353.15 1,353.15	47.85 47.85	12.50 12.50	72.83 72.83	99.08 99.08	146.62 146.62	320.12 192.15	8.00 8.00	\$2,060.1 \$1,932.1
Spring	1,333.13	47.85	12.50	72.03	99.08	140.02	192.15	8.00	\$1,952.1
Master of Music	554.04								
Music Studio Differential Fee 6	554.26								
Applied Research Studies courses (APRS 5980 program will be assessed the applicable tuition ar			7983) are assess	sed tuition and f	èes as a three cro	dit course for Open S	Studies students.	Students admitted i	nto their
nogram win be assessed the appreable tutton a	1,353.15	47.85	12.50	72.83	74.31	146.62	N/A	5.50	\$1,712.7
CO-OP PROGRAM (Faculty of Arts and Scie	685.87	95.70	12.50	72.83	N/A	146.62	320.12	2.50	\$1,336.1
Notes:									
Student Administrative Fees include Student Ser	vices fee of \$44.94	per course, and Stude	nt Copyright A	ccess Fee of \$2.	91 per course. T	he administrative fee	is the equivalent	t to 10 courses assess	ed over three
erms for Masters programs. Continuation admini	stration fees are asso	ssed each term as the	equivalent to o						
ourse plus applicable fees. Registration would be	e by School of Gradi	iate Studies approvai	oniy.						
			Part Time						
Graduate Students' Association Fee compon	ents	Full Time							
Graduate Students' Association Fee compon	Operations	64.62	46.55						
	0								
т	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> _ otal Fees	64.62 82.00 146.62	46.55 82.00 128.55						
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> _ otal Fees g)	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50						
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> _ otal Fees g)	64.62 82.00 146.62	46.55 82.00 128.55						
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> otal Fees g) ee) otal Fees	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 3.00 5.50	dministration fe	e. Rates are subj	ect to change. Please	contact the Stud	ents' Union Office fo	r more
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> otal Fees g) ee) otal Fees	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 3.00 5.50	dministration fe	e. Rates are subj	eet to change. Please	contact the Stud	ents' Union Office fo	r more
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> _ otal Fees g) e) otal Fees f a one month City o	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00 f Lethbridge bus pass	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 3.00 5.50 2.50 as		-	-			
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fo T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o formation and opt-out criteria.	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup>	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00 fLethbridge bus pass quotes from the exter	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 2.50 5.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50	urrier and are sul	bject to change.	-			
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o nformation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> otal Fees g) e)	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the extern tudents' Union Office	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 2.50 5.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50	urrier and are sul	bject to change.	-			
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o nformation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus Health Plan - 12 months coverage	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> otal Fees g) e) otal Fees f a one month City o ts are dependent on 31st. Contact the S Full Time (Fall) 183.63	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the extern tudents' Union Office	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 2.50 5.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50	urrier and are sul	bject to change.	-			
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o nformation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus Health Plan - 12 months coverage Health Plan - 12 months coverage Health Plan - 8 months coverage	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> otal Fees g) e)	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the exter tudents' Union Office Full Time (Spring) 101.58	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 2.50 5.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50	urrier and are sul	bject to change.	-			
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o formation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus Health Plan - 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 12 months coverage	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> otal Fees g) e) otal Fees f a one month City o ts are dependent on 31st. Contact the S Full Time (Fall) 183.63	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the exter tudents' Union Office Full Time (Spring)	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 2.50 5.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50	urrier and are sul	bject to change.	-			
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o nformation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus Health Plan - 12 months coverage Bental Plan - 12 months coverage Health Plan - 8 months coverage	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> otal Fees g) e) otal Fees f a one month City o ts are dependent on 3 1st. Contact the S Full Time (Fall) 183.63 136.49	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the exter tudents' Union Office Full Time (Spring) 101.58 90.57	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 2.50 5.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 5.50	urrier and are sul	bject to change.	-			
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o nformation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus Health Plan - 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 12 months coverage Health Plan - 8 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 months coverage	Operations UPASS*	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the exter tudents' Union Office Full Time (Spring) 101.58 90.57 192.15	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 3.00 5.50 a plus a \$5.00 ac	urrier and are su 1 on opt-out crit	- cria.	Coverage for the Fall	Term is from Se	ptember 1st to Augu	
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o nformation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus Health Plan - 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 months coverage Mealth Plan - 8 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 months coverage Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and	Operations UPASS	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the exter tudents' Union Office Full Time (Spring) 101.58 90.57 192.15 ndergraduates and Gr	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 r plus a \$5.00 ac nal insurance ca for information	urrier and are su n on opt-out crit mission to all ti	bject to change. ( eria.	Coverage for the Fall	Term is from Se	ptember 1st to Augu	
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o nformation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus Health Plan - 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 months coverage Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and	Operations UPASS	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the exter tudents' Union Office Full Time (Spring) 101.58 90.57 192.15 ndergraduates and Gr	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 r plus a \$5.00 ac nal insurance ca for information	urrier and are su n on opt-out crit mission to all ti	bject to change. ( eria.	Coverage for the Fall	Term is from Se	ptember 1st to Augu	
T Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Sprin CKXU (Coop Program not assessed this fe T UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost o nformation and opt-out criteria. The <u>Students' Union Health and Dental Plan</u> cos or the Spring Term is from January 1st to Augus Health Plan - 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 12 months coverage Health Plan - 8 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 months coverage	Operations UPASS <sup>*</sup> otal Fees g) e) f a one month City o ts are dependent on (31st. Contact the S Full Time (Fall) 183.63 136.49 320.12 Spring ) - To give U of delivering a variet	64.62 82.00 146.62 5.00 3.00 8.00 f Lethbridge bus pass quotes from the exter tudents' Union Office Full Time (Spring) 101.58 90.57 192.15 ndergraduates and Gr	46.55 82.00 128.55 2.50 5.50 plus a \$5.00 ac nal insurance ca for information	rrier and are su 1 on opt-out crit mission to all the enhancing the g	bject to change. t cria. cketed Fine Arts graduate student	Coverage for the Fall events on a first com	Term is from Se e-first serve basi	ptember 1st to Augu s.	st 31st. Covera

Small variances may be due to system rounding. Source: Financial Services 2021 - 2022 Fees and Rates, November 2020